01/01LWN 485.01-E
Type 431
Plain lever H3
Open bonnet
Conventional design
Type 433
Cap H2
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
 Flanged Safety Relief Valves
 - spring loaded
 Contents     Chapter/Page
 Materials
 • Conventional design 01/02
 • Balanced bellows design 01/04
 How to order
 • Numbering system 01/06
 • Article numbers  01/08
 Pressure temperature ratings
 • Metric units  01/10
 Dimensions and weights
 • Metric units 01/12
 Approvals  01/13
 Flange drillings   01/14
 Flange facings  01/15
 Order information - spare parts 01/16
 Available options   01/18
 Capacities
 • Steam [Metric units]    01/19
 • Air [Metric units]  01/20
 • Water [Metric units] 01/21
 Determination of  01/22
 coefficient of discharge Kdr /αw
Type
431, 433
Type
431, 433
Ty
p
e
43
3
Conventional design
Type 431, 433Type 431, 433
01/02 LWN 485.01-E
40  Cap H2
18  Adjusting screw with bushing
19  Lock nut
16  Upper spring plate
9  Bonnet
12  Spindle
54  Spring
17  Lower spring plate
55  Stud
56  Nut
14  Split ring
60  Gasket
8  Guide with bushing
57  Pin
61  Ball
7  Disc
5  Seat
1  Body
Ty
p
e
43
3
Ty
p
e
43
3
Conventional design
01/03LWN 485.01-E
Please note:
– LESER reserves the right to make changes.
– LESER may use higher quality materials without giving prior notice.
– Each component can be constructed of another material according to the customer's specification.
– All components exposed to pressure are highlighted in bold. The material will be specified according to DIN and ASTM here.
Type 431, 433Type 431, 433
Materials
Item. Component Type 4311 / 4331 Type 4315 / 4335 Type 4312 / 4332 Type 4334
1 Body
0.6025 0.7043 1.0619 1.4408
Cast iron Ductile Gr. 60-40-18 SA 216 WCB SA 351 CF8M
5 Seat

1.3541 1.3541 1.3541 1.4401
Hardened stainless steel Hardened stainless steel Hardened stainless steel 316
How to order – Numbering system
01/06 LWN 485.01-E
4332.4192
Article number
5 bar
Set pressure Connections
Please enter the units (in gauge)!
The specified pressure range may not
be exceeded!
See page 01/14.
H45
32211 3
Article number ConnectionsSet pressure
Type 431, 433Type 431, 433
Ty
p
e
43
3
433 2 419 2
1 2 3 4
.
Code Lifting device
2 Gas-tight cap H2
3 Plain lever H3
4 Packed lever H4
5
Plain lever with
open bonnet
H3
1 Valve type 431, 433
Type 433 – with closed bonnet
Type 431 – with open bonnet
2 Material code
3 Valve code
Automatically determines nominal
diameter and body material (see
page 01/09).
4
Code Body material
2 0.6025 (cast iron)
3 1.0619 (WCB)
4 1.4408 (CF8M)
5
0.7043
(Ductile Gr. 60-40-18)
44 6655
DocumentationOptions Code and Medium
Type 431, 433Type 431, 433
Ty
p
e
43
3
01/07LWN 485.01-E
Type 431, 433   Option code
• O-ring disc
   CR “K” J21
   EPDM “D” J22
   FKM “L” J23
   FFKM “C” J20
• Disc 1.4404 / 316L   L44
• Disc1.4404 / 316L stellited   J25

   (only valid for CE / VdTUEV)
Type 431, 433Type 431, 433
How to order – article numbers
01/08 LWN 485.01-E
Type 433
Plain lever H3
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
Type 431
Plain lever H3
Open bonnet
Conventional design
Type 433
Cap H2
Closed bonnet
Balanced bellows design
Type 433
Cap H2
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
Type 433
Packed lever H4
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
Ty
p
e
43
3
Type 431, 433Type 431, 433
Ty
p
e
43
3
How to order – article numbers
01/09LWN 485.01-E
Article numbers
O-ring
disc
Metal disc
DNI 15 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150
DNO 15 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150
Actual orifi ce diameter
d0 [mm]
12 12 18 18 18 23 29 37 46 60 74 92
Actual orifi ce area
A0 [mm2]
113 113 254 254 254 416 661 1075 1662 2827 4301 6648
 Body material: 0.6025 (cast iron)
Bonnet  H2 Art. no. 4331. 8502 3992 4012 4022 4032 4042 4052 4062 4072 4082 – –
closed  H3 Art. no. 4331. 8503 3993 4013 4023 4033 4043 4053 4063 4073 4083 – –
 H4 Art. no. 4331. 8504 3994 4014 4024 4034 4044 4054 4064 4074 4084 – –
open  H3 Art. no. 4311. 8505 3995 4015 4025 4035 4045 4055 4065 4075 4085 – –
 Body material: 0.7043 (Ductile Gr. 60-40-18)
 Bonnet  H2 Art. no. 4335. 8532 8752 8762 8772 8782 8792 8802 8812 8822 8832 – –
closed  H3 Art. no. 4335. 8533 8753 8763 8773 8783 8793 8803 8813 8823 8833 – –
 H4 Art. no. 4335. 8534 8754 8764 8774 8784 8794 8804 8814 8824 8834 – –
open  H3 Art. no. 4315. 8535 8755 8765 8775 8785 8795 8805 8815 8825 8835 – –
 Body material: 1.0619 (WCB)
 Bonnet  H2 Art. no. 4332. 8512 4122 4142 4152 4162 4172 4182 4192 4202 4212 4222 4232
closed  H3 Art. no. 4332. 8513 4123 4143 4153 4163 4173 4183 4193 4203 4213 4223 4233
 H4 Art. no. 4332. 8514 4124 4144 4154 4164 4174 4184 4194 4204 4214 4224 4234
open  H3 Art. no. 4312. 8515 4125 4145 4155 4165 4175 4185 4195 4205 4215 4225 4235
 Body material: 1.4408 (CF8M)
 Bonnet  H2 Art. no. 4334. 8522 4252 4272 4282 4292 4302 4312 4322 4332 4342 – –
closed  H4 Art. no. 4334. 8524 4254 4274 4284 4294 4304 4314 4324 4334 4344 – –
Type 431, 433Type 431, 433
Pressure temperature ratings
01/10 LWN 485.01-E
Metric units
O-ring
disc
Metal disc
DNI 15 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150
 DNO 15 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150
Actual orifi ce diameter
d0 [mm]
12 12 18 18 18 23 29 37 46 60 74 92
Actual orifi ce area
A0 [mm2]
113 113 254 254 254 416 661 1075 1662 2827 4301 6648
 Body material: 0.6025 (cast iron)
 DIN fl ange Inlet PN 16 – –
Outlet PN 16 – –
 Minimum set pressure
p [barg]  S/G/L 0,3 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,2 – –
 Min. set pressure1)
p [barg]  S/G/L 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 – –Standard bellows
Min. set pressure
p [barg]  S/G/L – – 2,0 2,0 2,0 1,8 1,9 1,8 1,8 1,2 – –low pressure Bellow
Maximum set pressure
p [barg]  S/G/L 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 – –
Max. set pressure
p [barg]  S/G/L 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 – –with special spring
Temperature2) min. [°C] -10 -10 – –
acc. to DIN EN max. [°C] +150 +300 – –
 Body material: 0.7043 (Ductile Gr. 60-40-18)
 DIN fl ange Inlet PN 40 – –
Outlet PN 40 – –
 Minimum set pressure